Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7 - 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
2616 R			
	74626 ocuments or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PAMARCO, INCORPORATED		
ASSOCIATION as successor in interest to FIRST FIDELITY BANK, N.A.			
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): January 18, 2006 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 235 EAST 11TH AVENUE		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City. NOOLLEL		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NEW JERSEY		
Government Interest Assignment	$\omega$ $\omega$		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 07203		
Other Patent Release and Reassignment	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	ment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
,,	4,819,558 4,402,888		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James J. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00		
Internal Address: Dechert LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Cira Centre	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2929 Arch Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19104-2808	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 215.994.2617	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 215.655.2617	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jay.johnston@dechert.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	124/06		
Signature	Date		
James J. Johnston  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		
	of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
02/06/2006 BBYRNE 00000098 4819558			
4 FC+AA21 / A0.00 FD /			

12360886.1.BUSINESS 1/19/2006 12:35 PM

## PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made effective as of January 18, 2006, by WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as successor in interest to FIRST FIDELITY BANK, N.A. ("Bank").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Pamarco, Incorporated ("Borrower"), were parties to that certain Assignment of Patents and Trademarks dated as of July 25, 1994 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower assigned to and granted a security interest to Bank in, among other things, the Released Patents (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Borrower to Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1994, at Reel 1197, Frame 467; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid in full all obligations under the loan documents, and has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Released Patents and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the following:
  - (a) all patents, registered patents, patent applications, including, without limitation, the registered patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, and (iv) all of Borrower's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing registered patents and patent applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(iv) in this paragraph (a), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Released Patents");
  - (b) all rights under or interests in any patent license agreements with any other party, whether Borrower is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, those patent license agreements listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to prepare for sale

12337734.3.BUSINESS

and sell any and all Inventory now or hereafter owned by Borrower and now or hereafter covered by such licenses; and

- (c) all proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Bank further hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

12337734.3.BUSINESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as successor to FIRST FIDELITY BANK, N.A.

Name: Lucia Honge

Title: Julia B. Hodge

Vice President

Patent Release and Reassignment

12337734.3.BUSINESS

## **EXHIBIT A to Patent Release and Reassignment**

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	FILING OFFICE
4,819,558	High Efficiency Fluid Metering Roll	April 11, 1989	US
4,402,888	Corona Discharge Treatment Roll	September 6, 1983	US

Patent Release and Reassignment

12337734.3.BUSINESS

**RECORDED: 02/02/2006**